
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                  Ryan Zimpel Memorial Cross Country Course - Hosted by Boscobel High School
                                         Boscobel, Wisconsin
                                          October 20, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                              
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6908 Lydia Murphy              Sr Lancaster                      19:28.3  6:17  t 
      2    2 6933 Helen Carstens            So North Crawford                 19:39.5  6:20  i 
      3    3 6855 Ilse Mendez               Sr Darlington                     19:55.3  6:25  i 
      4    4 6900 Bridee Burks              Fr Lancaster                      20:03.0  6:28  t 
      5    5 6826 Abri Brown                Fr Boscobel                       20:18.6  6:33  t 
      6    6 6907 Anna Murphy               Fr Lancaster                      20:23.3  6:34  t 
      7    7 6977 Katelyn Chadwick          So Poynette                       20:24.2  6:35  i 
      8      7017 Elizabeth Husker          So Riverdale                      20:32.9  6:37  i 
      9    8 6872 Lauryn Bunn               So Fennimore                      20:33.1  6:37  i 
     10    9 6902 Hanna Cohen               Sr Lancaster                      20:36.1  6:38  t 
     11   10 6828 Maddie Fritz              Fr Boscobel                       20:38.7  6:39  t 
     12   11 6981 Abbey Marquardt           Jr Poynette                       20:43.4  6:41    
     13   12 6854 Judith Meister            Fr Darlington                     20:59.9  6:46    
     14   13 6906 Kristin Muench            So Lancaster                      21:02.0  6:47  t 
     15   14 6831 Grace Glasbrenner         Jr Boscobel                       21:05.2  6:48  t 
     16      6924 Ella Whinney              Fr Madison Country Day Co-op      21:14.7  6:51    
     17   15 6827 Avery Brown               Fr Boscobel                       21:23.0  6:53  t 
     18   16 6793 Madison Peters            Sr Albany                         21:29.7  6:56    
     19   17 6949 Lexy Olson                Sr Parkview                       21:33.1  6:57    
     20   18 6849 Morgan Black              So Darlington                     21:39.0  6:59    
     21   19 6832 Ellie Jillson             So Boscobel                       21:41.4  6:59  t 
     22   20 7043 Sophia Speece             So St. Ambrose Academy            21:42.6  7:00    
     23   21 6979 Gwen Golueke              Jr Poynette                       21:43.5  7:00    
     24   22 6856 Allyson Meyers            Fr Darlington                     21:44.0  7:00    
     25      7035 Hildie Sigwarth           So Shullsburg                     21:52.8  7:03    
     26   23 6795 Payton Wachholz           Fr Albany                         22:11.3  7:09    
     27      6846 Ally Ihm                  Fr Cassville                      22:27.3  7:14    
     28   24 6789 Emileigh Dallman          Fr Albany                         22:29.9  7:15    
     29   25 7003 Faith Webb                So River Ridge                    22:32.1  7:16    
     30   26 6796 Kaiya Zurfluh             Fr Albany                         22:35.4  7:17    
     31   27 6909 Meg Walker                Fr Lancaster                      22:41.9  7:19  t 
     32   28 6852 Gracie Douglas            Jr Darlington                     22:41.9  7:19    
     33   29 6982 Megan Reddeman            So Poynette                       22:42.6  7:19    
     34   30 6794 Kaitlyn Trow              Sr Albany                         22:42.8  7:19    
     35   31 6980 Emily Lee                 Jr Poynette                       22:46.5  7:20    
     36      7032 Maxine Grover             So Seneca                         22:58.5  7:24    
     37   32 6904 Finley Knapp              Fr Lancaster                      23:00.8  7:25  t 
     38   33 6787 Megan Anderson            Sr Albany                         23:03.2  7:26    
     39   34 6853 Bethany McDonald          Sr Darlington                     23:11.5  7:28    
     40   35 6833 Abbey Manning             Sr Boscobel                       23:14.2  7:29  t 
     41   36 6830 Faith Glasbrenner         Sr Boscobel                       23:27.8  7:34  t 
     42   37 6932 Martha Bransky            Sr North Crawford                 23:30.3  7:34    
     43   38 6850 Maddie Crist              Jr Darlington                     23:34.9  7:36    
     44   39 7049 Cherish Marfilius         Sr Wauzeka-Steuben                23:39.5  7:37    
     45      6887 Kylie Cutts               Jr Iowa-Grant                     23:43.9  7:39    
     46   40 6876 Brooklan Schoepp          Sr Fennimore                      23:44.5  7:39    
     47      7021 Ashley Schmitt-Bright     Jr Riverdale                      23:50.3  7:41    
     48   41 6999 Jeanne Lecuyer            Sr River Ridge                    24:02.5  7:45    
     49   42 6808 Gina Salmela              Fr Belleville                     24:06.7  7:46    
     50   43 6871 Victoria Bonilla          Jr Fennimore                      24:29.3  7:53    
     51   44 6937 Norah O'Brien             Sr North Crawford                 24:29.6  7:54    
     52   45 6875 Renee Schlaugat           Sr Fennimore                      24:39.0  7:57    
     53   46 7047 Rosie Cooley              Sr Wauzeka-Steuben                24:40.3  7:57    
     54   47 6984 Sydney Tobin              So Poynette                       24:41.2  7:57    
     55   48 7041 Naomi O'Leary             So St. Ambrose Academy            24:41.2  7:57    
     56   49 6809 Maddy Weber               Jr Belleville                     24:41.3  7:57    
     57      6918 Leah Bell                 Jr Madison Country Day Co-op      25:02.6  8:04    
     58   50 7040 Anna Kachel               Jr St. Ambrose Academy            25:06.9  8:06    
     59   51 6790 Kaleigh Dallman           Jr Albany                         25:07.5  8:06    
     60   52 6806 Adrianna Herritz          So Belleville                     25:09.5  8:06    
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     61      6890 Sam McLeer                Jr Iowa-Grant                     25:10.5  8:07    
     62   53 6950 Augie Pautsch             So Parkview                       25:22.1  8:10    
     63   54 6976 Mollie Blochwitz          Jr Poynette                       25:26.2  8:12    
     64      6966 Lexi Peterson             Fr Pecatonica/Argyle              25:43.3  8:17    
     65      6964 Stephanie James           Sr Pecatonica/Argyle              25:43.5  8:17    
     66   55 6804 Michelle Ayala            Sr Belleville                     25:45.6  8:18    
     67   56 6934 Kloee Chamberlain         So North Crawford                 25:48.7  8:19    
     68   57 7001 Glenna Marshall           So River Ridge                    25:56.6  8:22    
     69   58 6805 Giana Diaz                Jr Belleville                     25:59.4  8:22    
     70   59 6996 Taylor Cooley             Sr River Ridge                    26:06.9  8:25    
     71   60 7042 Luisa Schloesser          So St. Ambrose Academy            26:11.9  8:26    
     72   61 7045 Haley Atkinson            Sr Wauzeka-Steuben                26:18.0  8:28    
     73   62 7046 Maureen Cooley            So Wauzeka-Steuben                26:23.1  8:30    
     74   63 6874 Mariah Kopp               Jr Fennimore                      26:49.4  8:39    
     75   64 7037 Erin Butler               Jr St. Ambrose Academy            26:56.8  8:41    
     76      7019 Kenlee Mathews            Jr Riverdale                      26:59.4  8:42    
     77      6892 Brena Straka              So Iowa-Grant                     27:02.2  8:43    
     78   65 6531 Emma Veeneman             11 Belleville                     27:03.1  8:43    
     79      6869 Silvana Von Planta        Jr De Soto                        27:05.6  8:44    
     80   66 7005 Olivia Zach               Fr River Ridge                    27:12.7  8:46    
     81   67 6997 Amber Kirschbaum          Jr River Ridge                    27:15.6  8:47    
     82   68 6935 Grace Corlis              Sr North Crawford                 27:42.0  8:55    
     83      6868 Kenzy Kreuzer             So De Soto                        27:48.7  8:58    
     84   69 6948 Holly Hunt                Sr Parkview                       28:18.4  9:07    
     85   70 7039 Beth Hunt                 Jr St. Ambrose Academy            28:22.0  9:08    
     86      6866 Michelle Berra            Fr De Soto                        28:37.9  9:13    
     87      6962 Rachel Gilbertson         So Pecatonica/Argyle              28:42.4  9:15    
     88   71 7048 Regan Kramer              So Wauzeka-Steuben                28:51.6  9:18    
     89      6923 Sherry Wang               Jr Madison Country Day Co-op      29:01.0  9:21    
     90      6888 Lexi Hildreth             Jr Iowa-Grant                     29:10.7  9:24    
     91      6867 Karmyn Jarzemski          Sr De Soto                        29:13.4  9:25    
     92   72 6946 Ava Dodge                 Sr Parkview                       29:23.1  9:28    
     93   73 6938 Katie Schellhorn          Jr North Crawford                 29:46.0  9:35    
     94      7020 Zea Miller                Jr Riverdale                      31:25.9 10:08    
     95   74 6947 Bri Gaulin                So Parkview                       32:16.9 10:24    
     96   75 6945 Jenny Ballmer             So Parkview                       37:30.1 12:05    
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  1.    33  Lancaster                             (20:18.6  101:32.7 1:33.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Lydia Murphy              Sr 19:28.3
  2      4  Bridee Burks              Fr 20:03.0
  3      6  Anna Murphy               Fr 20:23.3
  4      9  Hanna Cohen               Sr 20:36.1
  5     13  Kristin Muench            So 21:02.0
  6   ( 27) Meg Walker                Fr 22:41.9
  7   ( 32) Finley Knapp              Fr 23:00.8
  
  2.    63  Boscobel                              (21:01.4  105:06.9 1:22.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Abri Brown                Fr 20:18.6
  2     10  Maddie Fritz              Fr 20:38.7
  3     14  Grace Glasbrenner         Jr 21:05.2
  4     15  Avery Brown               Fr 21:23.0
  5     19  Ellie Jillson             So 21:41.4
  6   ( 35) Abbey Manning             Sr 23:14.2
  7   ( 36) Faith Glasbrenner         Sr 23:27.8
  
  3.    83  Darlington                            (21:24.1  107:00.1 2:46.6)
====================================================
  1      3  Ilse Mendez               Sr 19:55.3
  2     12  Judith Meister            Fr 20:59.9
  3     18  Morgan Black              So 21:39.0
  4     22  Allyson Meyers            Fr 21:44.0
  5     28  Gracie Douglas            Jr 22:41.9
  6   ( 34) Bethany McDonald          Sr 23:11.5
  7   ( 38) Maddie Crist              Jr 23:34.9
  
  4.    99  Poynette                              (21:40.1  108:20.2 2:22.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Katelyn Chadwick          So 20:24.2
  2     11  Abbey Marquardt           Jr 20:43.4
  3     21  Gwen Golueke              Jr 21:43.5
  4     29  Megan Reddeman            So 22:42.6
  5     31  Emily Lee                 Jr 22:46.5
  6   ( 47) Sydney Tobin              So 24:41.2
  7   ( 54) Mollie Blochwitz          Jr 25:26.2
  
  5.   119  Albany                                (22:17.9  111:29.1 1:13.1)
====================================================
  1     16  Madison Peters            Sr 21:29.7
  2     23  Payton Wachholz           Fr 22:11.3
  3     24  Emileigh Dallman          Fr 22:29.9
  4     26  Kaiya Zurfluh             Fr 22:35.4
  5     30  Kaitlyn Trow              Sr 22:42.8
  6   ( 33) Megan Anderson            Sr 23:03.2
  7   ( 51) Kaleigh Dallman           Jr 25:07.5
  
  6.   199  Fennimore                             (24:03.1  120:15.3 6:16.3)
====================================================
  1      8  Lauryn Bunn               So 20:33.1
  2     40  Brooklan Schoepp          Sr 23:44.5
  3     43  Victoria Bonilla          Jr 24:29.3
  4     45  Renee Schlaugat           Sr 24:39.0
  5     63  Mariah Kopp               Jr 26:49.4
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  7.   207  North Crawford                        (24:14.1  121:10.1 8:02.5)
====================================================
  1      2  Helen Carstens            So 19:39.5
  2     37  Martha Bransky            Sr 23:30.3
  3     44  Norah O'Brien             Sr 24:29.6
  4     56  Kloee Chamberlain         So 25:48.7
  5     68  Grace Corlis              Sr 27:42.0
  6   ( 73) Katie Schellhorn          Jr 29:46.0
  
  8.   242  St. Ambrose Academy                   (24:55.9  124:39.4 5:14.2)
====================================================
  1     20  Sophia Speece             So 21:42.6
  2     48  Naomi O'Leary             So 24:41.2
  3     50  Anna Kachel               Jr 25:06.9
  4     60  Luisa Schloesser          So 26:11.9
  5     64  Erin Butler               Jr 26:56.8
  6   ( 70) Beth Hunt                 Jr 28:22.0
  
  9.   248  River Ridge                           (25:10.2  125:50.8 4:40.6)
====================================================
  1     25  Faith Webb                So 22:32.1
  2     41  Jeanne Lecuyer            Sr 24:02.5
  3     57  Glenna Marshall           So 25:56.6
  4     59  Taylor Cooley             Sr 26:06.9
  5     66  Olivia Zach               Fr 27:12.7
  6   ( 67) Amber Kirschbaum          Jr 27:15.6
  
 10.   256  Belleville                            (25:08.5  125:42.5 1:52.7)
====================================================
  1     42  Gina Salmela              Fr 24:06.7
  2     49  Maddy Weber               Jr 24:41.3
  3     52  Adrianna Herritz          So 25:09.5
  4     55  Michelle Ayala            Sr 25:45.6
  5     58  Giana Diaz                Jr 25:59.4
  6   ( 65) Emma Veeneman             11 27:03.1
  
 11.   279  Wauzeka-Steuben                       (25:58.5  129:52.5 5:12.1)
====================================================
  1     39  Cherish Marfilius         Sr 23:39.5
  2     46  Rosie Cooley              Sr 24:40.3
  3     61  Haley Atkinson            Sr 26:18.0
  4     62  Maureen Cooley            So 26:23.1
  5     71  Regan Kramer              So 28:51.6
  
 12.   285  Parkview                              (27:22.8  136:53.610:43.8)
====================================================
  1     17  Lexy Olson                Sr 21:33.1
  2     53  Augie Pautsch             So 25:22.1
  3     69  Holly Hunt                Sr 28:18.4
  4     72  Ava Dodge                 Sr 29:23.1
  5     74  Bri Gaulin                So 32:16.9
  6   ( 75) Jenny Ballmer             So 37:30.1

Incomplete Teams:

Riverdale                            
           Elizabeth Husker So, Ashley Schmitt-Bright Jr, Kenlee Mathews Jr, Zea Miller Jr

Madison Country Day Co-op            
           Ella Whinney Fr, Leah Bell Jr, Sherry Wang Jr

Shullsburg                           
           Hildie Sigwarth So

Cassville                            


